
SENATOR LYNDON  B. JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senato r began  his  day  at  (place)  LBJ  Ranch 

Day Friday 

Date. 
August 5,  1960 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

7:15a 
8:30a 
9:30a 

12:00n 

3:30p 
4:00p 

6:00p 
6:45p 
8:00p 

To Dallas  --  see  travel  activity 
To Bonham --  see  travel  activity 
To Oklahom a City  --  see  travel  activity 

Barbecue, Kermac  Ranch;  Author's  party  given  by  Dean  McGee  for  Sen  Kerr's 
book LAND,  WOOD  AND  WATER  --  LBJ  spoke 

Press conference,  Skirven  Towers,  Oklahoma  City 
Reception given  by  Sen  Kerr  and  Demo  Committee  (state)  for  Se n and Mrs.  LBJ 

and Speaker 
To Bonham  --  see  travel  activity 
To Dallas  --  see  "  " 
To LBJ  Ranch  --  "  "  " 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

Departure 
Time 

7:15a 

8:30a 

9:30a 

6:00p 

6:45p 

8:30p 

From (Place ) 

LBJ Ranc h 

Dallas 

Bonham 

Oklahoma Cit y 

Bonham, Tex . 

Dallas 

Mode o f 
Travel* 

lodestar 

same 

same 

same 

same 

same 

TRAVEL ACTIVIT Y 

Accompanied b y 

Mrs. J ; Lynda, J. C . 
Kellam; Zolli e Steakle y 
Bill Moyer s 

Mrs. J ; Zolli e Steakley; 
Lynda, Bill, Geral d 
Mann 

same plu s Speake r 

Mrs J; Steakley , Lynda; 
Bill; Geral d Mann , 
speaker 

same excep t Speake r 

same plu s Mr . Kella m 

Destination 
(Place) 

Dallas 

Bonham 

Oklahoma Cit y 

Bonham, Tex . 

Dallas, Tex . 

LBJ Ranc h 

Arrival 
Time 

8:30a 

9:30a 

10:30a 

6:45p 

7:30p 

9:30p 

Remarks** 

picked u p Geral d 
Mann an d le t Mr . 
Kellam of f 

met b y Se n Ker r 

Speaker go t of f plan e 

picked u p Mr . Kellam 

LBJ Ranc h 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


