Day Friday

August 5, 1960

The Senator began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

Date_

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
		Lo	LD		Code		
1	7:15a			To Dallas see travel activity			
2	8:30a			To Bonham see travel activity	·		
3	9:30a			To Oklahoma City see travel activity			
4	12:00n			Barbecue, Kermac Ranch; Author's party given by Dean McGee for Sen Kerr's book LAND, WOOD AND WATER LBJ spoke			
5	3:30p			Press Conference, Skirven Towers, Oklahoma City			
6	4:00p			Reception given by Sen Kerr and Demo Committee (state) for Senand Mrs. LBJ and Speaker			
7	6:00p			To Bonham see travel activity			
8	6:45p			To Dallas see '' ''			
9	8:00p			To LBJ Ranch " " "			
					1000		
į							

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
1	7:15a	LBJ Ranch	lodestar	Mrs. J;Lynda, J. C. Kellam; Zollie Steakly Bill Moyers	Dallas	8:30a	picked up Gerald Mann and let Mr. Kellam off
2	8:30a	Dallas	same	Mrs. J; Zollie Steakley Lynda, Bill, Gerald Mann	Bonahm	9:30a	
3	9:30a	Bonahm	sam e n	same plus Speaker	Oklahoma City	10:30a	met by Sen Kerr
7	6:00p	Oklahoma City		MrsJ; Steakley, Lynda; Bill; Gerald Mann, peaker	Bonham, Tex.	6:45p	Speaker got off plane
8	6:45p	Bonham, Tex.	same	same except Speaker	Dallas, Tex.	7:30p	picked up Mr. Kellan
9	8:30p	Dallas	same	same plus Mr. Kellam	LBJ Ranch	9:30p	LBJ Ranch

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.